

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16379/2008(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in WP No. 3937/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MINAKSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE PRINCIPLE DIST.&SESSN.JUDGE&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16628 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
For Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after Christmas holidays.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER