

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5850/2010

MINAKSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE PRINCIPLE DIST. AND SESSIONS JUDGE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5913/2010 (IX)

Date : 06-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to provide a copy of the complete paper book to Mr. A.P. Mayee, learned standing counsel for the High Court of Bombay. We would request him to obtain instructions and represent respondents 1 & 2 in these matters.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER