

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

REVISED
SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5850/2010

MINAKSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE PRINCIPAL DIST. AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5913/2010 (IX)

Date : 18-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5850/2010

MINAKSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE PRINCIPLE DIST. AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5913/2010 (IX)

Date : 18-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5850 OF 2010

MINAKSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE PRINCIPAL DIST. AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5913 OF 2010

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court. The Appeals are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 18, 2019